

# J

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

**Date: Tuesday, JUNE 17, 2008**

**Time: 2:00 P.M.**

**Location: CC 6**

**21 West Church Street**

**Jacksonville, Florida**

### INVITATION FOR BID

**JSC-073-08**

**PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF  
ELECTRONIC FENCE PROTECTION  
SYSTEMS**

**JCF-075-08**

**WASTE WATER TREATMENT FACILITIES  
DEMOLITION**

**JSC-079-08**

**PURCHASE OF LARGE INDUSTRIAL  
VACUUM TANKER TRUCKS**

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JSC-073-08</b>	Brandon Edwards - 904-665-6584				
<b>TITLE: Purchase and Installation Electronic Fence Protection Systems</b>					
OPENING DATE: <b>June 17, 2008</b>	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>RBL - LB2</i>				
	<i>Safety</i>				
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>				
RECORDED BY: <b>Gwen Jones</b>	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>	<b>ADDEN (3)</b>	<b>SAFETY</b>	<b>RBL LB2</b>	<b>MAN PREBID</b>
ACCESS LIMITED, INC.	<b>586,814.48</b>		X	X	X
W. W. GAY ACCESS LIMITED, INC.	<b>735,687.00</b>		X	X	X
GAYCO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	<b>782,735.00</b>		X	X	X
NORTH FLORIDA BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION	<b>828,951.00</b>		X	X	X

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JCF-075-08</b>	Carl Ramsubah - 904-665-7567 Ron Yales - 904-6658413				
<b>TITLE: Waste Water Treatment Facilities Demolition</b>					
OPENING DATE: <b>June 17, 2008</b>	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<i>RBL - GC2</i>				
	<i>Safety</i>				
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>				
RECORDED BY: <b>Gwen Jones</b>	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>	<b>ADDEN (6)</b>	<b>SAFETY</b>	<b>RBL GC2</b>	<b>MAN PREBID</b>
KIMMINS CORP.	<b>441,200.00</b>	x	x	x	x
WILLIAMS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	<b>744,235.00</b>	x	x	x	x
CST ENVIROMENTAL, INC.	<b>1,280,000.00</b>	x	x	x	x
SAWCROSS, INC.	<b>1,296,000.00</b>	x	x	x	x
CROSS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES	<b>No Bid</b>		x	x	x

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JSC-079-08</b>	James Maedel - 904-665-6939				
<b>TITLE: Purchase of Large Industrial Vacuum Tanker Trucks</b>					
OPENING DATE: <b>June 17, 2008</b>	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<b>ADDEN (2)</b>	<b>SAFETY</b>	<b>RBL</b>	<b>MAN PREBID</b>
GUZZLER, MFG	<b>241,126.00</b>	X	N/A	N/A	N/A
PAT'S PUMP & BLOWER	<b>255,000.00</b>	X	N/A	N/A	N/A
GAPVAX, Inc.	<b>264,700.00</b>	X	N/A	N/A	N/A
RDK MUNICIPAL TRUCK CENTER, INC.	<b>332,429.00</b>	X	N/A	N/A	N/A